# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hideo AKIYOSHI	11/10/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU MICROELECTRONICS LIMITED	
Street Address:	7-1, Nishi-Shinjuku 2-chome	
City:	Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	163-0722	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12323114

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)638-4810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-5339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100698-00096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles M. Marmelstein

Total Attachments: 1

source=100698-00096\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021899 FRAME: 0748

500715831

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

FU					하는 그들이 돌아는 하는 하는 그들을 하는 사람들이 나를 모르는 것이다.
	JJITSU MI	CROELECTRONIC	CS LIMITED		
7-	1, Nishi-Sh	injuku 2-chome, Sh	injuku-ku, Tok	yo 163-0722 Japan	
	-			인 경우 1 11일 전략 2 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 2 발표 강력 경우 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
		. :	***************************************		
			W		
ASSI (Title		ire and exclusive right, ti			SIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers t
relati	ng to Internatio	onal Patent Application F	PCT/JP /	and/or for which applicati	on for Letters Patent of the United States wa
		ate herewith or, if not so			
(a)	executed on	*		(Insert date of execution of a	pplication, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on			Assignee's attorney is he	reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Ser	ial No/_			data, when known.	redy duthor the to the error in (b) the specified
				a service and the service of the service and	
and to subst inclu- Ti which inclu- reexa	itute, reissue or ding any exten ne ASSIGNOR n the ASSIGN ding in the pre mination, or pi	r reexamination applicati sions thereof (collectivel collectivel collectivel agree(s), when requeste EE may deem necessary, paration and prosecution ublic use proceeding, and	on based thereon, f y, hereinafter, "said d by said ASSIGN, desirable or exped of said application I in any litigation or	or the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Pater EE and without charge to but at tient, for securing, maintaining as (s) and the issuance of said Lette other legal proceeding which ma	nt(s)").  the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all ace and enforcing protection for said invention, are Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, any arise or be declared in relation to same, suc
and to subst inclu- Th which inclu- rects acts t	itute, reissue or ding any exten ne ASSIGNOR h the ASSIGN ding in the pre- mination, or pro o include but r	r reexamination applicati sions thereof (collectivel collectivel collectivel agree(s), when requeste EE may deem necessary, paration and prosecution ublic use proceeding, and	on based thereon, f y, hereinafter, "said d by said ASSIGN, desirable or exped of said application in any litigation or g all papers, include	or the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Pater EE and without charge to but at tient, for securing, maintaining as (s) and the issuance of said Lette other legal proceeding which ma	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted ant(s)").  the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acted and enforcing protection for said invention, are Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, by arise or be declared in relation to same, such
and to subst inclu- Ti which inclu- reexa acts to sworn	itute, reissue or ding any exten he ASSIGNOR he has ASSIGNOR ding in the pre- mination, or pro- o include but re- n testimony, ar	r reexamination applicati sions thereof (collectivel collectivel collectivel collectivel agree(s), when requeste EE may deem necessary, paration and prosecution ublic use proceeding, and not be limited to executin and obtaining and producing	on based thereon, f y, hereinafter, "said d by said ASSIGN, desirable or exped of said application of said application or g all papers, includ- ng evidence.	or the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Pater EE and without charge to but at tient, for securing, maintaining as (s) and the issuance of said Lette other legal proceeding which ma	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted ant(s)").  the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acount of the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acount on the said invention, are Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, by arise or be declared in relation to same, succlarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
and to subst inclu- Ti which inclu- reexa acts to sworn	itute, reissue or ding any exten he ASSIGNOR he has ASSIGNOR ding in the pre- mination, or pro- o include but re- n testimony, ar	r reexamination applicati sions thereof (collectivel collectivel collectivel collectivel agree(s), when requeste EE may deem necessary, paration and prosecution ublic use proceeding, and not be limited to executin and obtaining and producing	on based thereon, f y, hereinafter, "said d by said ASSIGN, desirable or exped of said application of said application or g all papers, includ- ng evidence.	or the full term or terms for which displication(s) and Letters Pater EE and without charge to but at the ient, for securing, maintaining at (s) and the issuance of said Letter other legal proceeding which making separate assignments and decourse.	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted ant(s)").  the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act and enforcing protection for said invention, are Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, by arise or be declared in relation to same, such a clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing ture(s).
and to subst inclu- which inclu- reexa acts to sworn	itute, reissue or ding any exten he ASSIGNOR he has ASSIGNOR ding in the pre- mination, or pro- o include but re- n testimony, ar	r reexamination applicati sions thereof (collectivel collectivel collectivel collectivel agree(s), when requeste EE may deem necessary, paration and prosecution ublic use proceeding, and not be limited to executin and obtaining and producing	on based thereon, f y, hereinafter, "said d by said ASSIGN, desirable or exped of said application of said application or g all papers, includ- ng evidence.	or the full term or terms for which displication(s) and Letters Pater EE and without charge to but at the ient, for securing, maintaining at the issuance of said Letter other legal proceeding which making separate assignments and decount of the securing	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted ant(s)").  the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act and enforcing protection for said invention, are Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, sy arise or be declared in relation to same, succlarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
and to substinction The which includes the substitution of the sub	itute, reissue or ding any exten he ASSIGNOR he has ASSIGNOR ding in the pre- mination, or pro- o include but re- n testimony, ar	r reexamination applications thereof (collectivel agree(s), when requeste EE may deem necessary, paration and prosecution ublic use proceeding, and not be limited to execution dobtaining and producing.  THEREOF, the undersign	on based thereon, f y, hereinafter, "said d by said ASSIGN, desirable or exped of said application of said application or g all papers, includ- ng evidence.	or the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Pater EE and without charge to but at the ient, for securing, maintaining at (s) and the issuance of said Letter other legal proceeding which making separate assignments and decount (have) affixed his/her/their signation.	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted ant(s)").  the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act and enforcing protection for said invention, are Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, by arise or be declared in relation to same, such a clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing ture(s).
and to subst inclu- which inclu- reexa acts to sworn	itute, reissue or ding any exten he ASSIGNOR he has ASSIGNOR ding in the pre- mination, or pro- o include but re- n testimony, ar	r reexamination applications thereof (collectivel agree(s), when requeste EE may deem necessary, paration and prosecution ublic use proceeding, and not be limited to execution dobtaining and producing.  THEREOF, the undersign	on based thereon, f y, hereinafter, "said d by said ASSIGN, desirable or exped of said application of said application or g all papers, includ- ng evidence.	or the full term or terms for which application(s) and Letters Pater EE and without charge to but at the ient, for securing, maintaining at (s) and the issuance of said Letter other legal proceeding which making separate assignments and decount (have) affixed his/her/their signation.	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted ant(s)").  the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act and enforcing protection for said invention, are Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, by arise or be declared in relation to same, such a clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing ture(s).
and to substincture which include reexa acts to sword IN	itute, reissue or ding any exten he ASSIGNOR he has ASSIGNOR ding in the pre- mination, or pro- o include but re- n testimony, ar	r reexamination applications thereof (collectively sions thereof (collectively large etc.), when requeste EE may deem necessary, paration and prosecution ublic use proceeding, and not be limited to executing and obtaining and producing the execution of the limited to execution of the limited to execution of the limited to execution of the execu	on based thereon, f y, hereinafter, "said d by said ASSIGN, desirable or exped of said application of said application or g all papers, includ- ng evidence.	or the full term or terms for which displication(s) and Letters Pater EE and without charge to but at tient, for securing, maintaining at (s) and the issuance of said Letter other legal proceeding which maing separate assignments and decount (have) affixed his/her/their signal Hideo AKIYOSHI  (Type Name)	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted ant(s)").  the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act and enforcing protection for said invention, are Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, by arise or be declared in relation to same, such a clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing ture(s).  Nov. 10, 2008
and to substinction The which includes the substitution of the sub	itute, reissue or ding any exten he ASSIGNOR he has ASSIGNOR ding in the pre- mination, or pro- o include but re- n testimony, ar	r reexamination applications thereof (collectively sions thereof (collectively large etc.), when requeste EE may deem necessary, paration and prosecution ublic use proceeding, and not be limited to executing and obtaining and producing the execution of the limited to execution of the limited to execution of the limited to execution of the execu	on based thereon, f y, hereinafter, "said d by said ASSIGN, desirable or exped of said application of said application or g all papers, includ- ng evidence.	or the full term or terms for which displication(s) and Letters Pater EE and without charge to but at tient, for securing, maintaining at (s) and the issuance of said Letter other legal proceeding which maing separate assignments and decount (have) affixed his/her/their signal Hideo AKIYOSHI  (Type Name)	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted ant(s)").  the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all act and enforcing protection for said invention, are Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, by arise or be declared in relation to same, such a clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing ture(s).  Nov. 10, 2008
and to substincture which include reexa acts to sworn IN	itute, reissue or ding any exten he ASSIGNOR he has ASSIGNOR ding in the pre- mination, or pro- o include but re- n testimony, ar	r reexamination applications thereof (collectivel collectivel collectively, when requeste EE may deem necessary, paration and prosecution ublic use proceeding, and not be limited to execution do obtaining and producing the collectively.  (Signature)	on based thereon, f y, hereinafter, "said d by said ASSIGN, desirable or exped of said application of said application or g all papers, includ- ng evidence.	or the full term or terms for which I application(s) and Letters Pater EE and without charge to but at tient, for securing, maintaining at (s) and the issuance of said Letter other legal proceeding which maing separate assignments and decount (have) affixed his/her/their signated the AKIYOSHI  (Type Name)  (Type Name)	h the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted ant(s)").  the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acted and enforcing protection for said invention, are Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, by arise or be declared in relation to same, such clarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing ture(s).  Nov. 10, 2008  (Date)

**RECORDED: 11/26/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021899 FRAME: 0749